= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

S8PP-
8P
2 .’ 282/165
3 n" 04-6372
4 .ﬁi 3212/54-
5 n 432339
6 m 2P/6162
7 . F1-9047
8 l 222-323
9 ﬁ? 7-B3222
1
10 G’ ' 50F651
=

i'
|

(R6) 16:40 EXETER, 2m 3f 48y
Exeter Handicap Chase (Class 4) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

KING CALVIN (IRE) 15 BF
b g King's Theatre - Lerichi

SPRING STEEL (IRE)52 D
b g Dushyantor - Fieldtown

FIRST FIGARO (GER) 24

ch g Silvano - Felina

DUHALLOW LAD (IRE) 213 BF
b g Papal Bull - Macca Luna

WEST WIZARD (FR) 26 D

b g King's Theatre - Queen's Diamond

CHEQUE EN BLANC (FR) 290

b g Bernebeau - Necossaise

PRIMAL FOCUS (IRE) 29

b g Intense Focus - Churn Dat Butter

TRIPLE CHIEF (RE) 63 CD
b g High Chaparral - Trebles

BROWN BEAR (IRE) 17 D BF
b g Yeats - Moray Firth

WRITE IT DOWN (IRE) 28
b g Getaway - Kylebeg Krystle

Top Tip: WRITE IT DOWN (10)
Watch out for: FIRST FIGARO (3)

711-12

10 11 - 12t

911-11b

711-11

10 11 -

10tp

711-8

511-7

811-1p

810 - 9p

510 - 8tp

Nick Scholfield

Christian Williams

Adam Wedge
Mrs Dunn

Charlie Deutsch
Miss V Williams

T J O'Brien
A E Jones

Adrian Heskin
Mrs S Leech

E Moore
L

J
G L Moore

Jack Tudor (7)

Christian Williams

Bryony Frost
J D Frost

L P Aspell
N J Gifford

R P McLernon
Jonjo O'Neill

110

110

109

109

108

106

105

99

93

92

ATR VERDICT: WRITE IT DOWN showed plenty of improvement in first-time cheekpieces and a

tongue-tie when winning at Warwick last month and he looked to have plenty still in the tank when
crossing the line. The second and third from that contest have both run well subsequently and that
gives plenty of hope Jonjo O'Neill's five-year-old could be well treated off a 5Ib higher mark. First
Figaro was only beaten a neck at Market Rasen last month and is likely to be a danger off just 1lb
higher. Fontwell regular Brown Bear picked up a silver medal off this figure earlier this month and is
respected, while course-and-distance winner Triple Chief can't be ignored.

Mrates DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

& AppStore

Jiliy CovLasD Fos
ana3012


http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

