

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R6) 16:40 EXETER, 2m 3f 48y

Exeter Handicap Chase (Class 4) (4YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		S8PP- 8P	KING CALVIN (IRE) 15 BF b g King's Theatre - Lerichi	7 11 - 12	Nick Scholfield Christian Williams	110
2		282/165	SPRING STEEL (IRE) 52 D b g Dushyantor - Fieldtown	10 11 - 12t	Adam Wedge Mrs Dunn	110
3	*	04-6372	FIRST FIGARO (GER) 24 ch g Silvano - Felina	9 11 - 11b	Charlie Deutsch Miss V Williams	109
4		3212/54-	DUHALLOW LAD (IRE) 213 BF b g Papal Bull - Macca Luna	7 11 - 11	T J O'Brien A E Jones	109
5	404	432339	WEST WIZARD (FR) 26 D b g King's Theatre - Queen's Diamond	10 11 - 10tp	Adrian Heskin Mrs S Leech	108
6		2P/6162 -	CHEQUE EN BLANC (FR) 290 b g Bernebeau - Necossaise	7 11 - 8	J E Moore G L Moore	106
7		F1-9047	PRIMAL FOCUS (IRE) 29 b g Intense Focus - Churn Dat Butter	5 11 - 7	Jack Tudor (7) Christian Williams	105
8		222-323	TRIPLE CHIEF (IRE) 63 CD b g High Chaparral - Trebles	8 11 - 1p	Bryony Frost J D Frost	99
9	A	7-B3222	BROWN BEAR (IRE) 17 D BF b g Yeats - Moray Firth	8 10 - 9p	L P Aspell N J Gifford	93
10		50F651	WRITE IT DOWN (IRE) 28 b g Getaway - Kylebeg Krystle	5 10 - 8tp	R P McLernon Jonjo O'Neill	92

ATR VERDICT: WRITE IT DOWN showed plenty of improvement in first-time cheekpieces and a tongue-tie when winning at Warwick last month and he looked to have plenty still in the tank when crossing the line. The second and third from that contest have both run well subsequently and that gives plenty of hope Jonjo O'Neill's five-year-old could be well treated off a 5lb higher mark. First Figaro was only beaten a neck at Market Rasen last month and is likely to be a danger off just 1lb higher. Fontwell regular Brown Bear picked up a silver medal off this figure earlier this month and is respected, while course-and-distance winner Triple Chief can't be ignored.

Top Tip: WRITE IT DOWN (10) **Watch out for:** FIRST FIGARO (3)







